

NORTHEAST GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER SEWER PROJECT
FOR THE TOWN OF BRASELTON, GEORGIA
RECEIVED JANUARY 23, 2014

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Griffin Brothers, Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		Mid-South Builders, Inc. 7057 Maddox Road Lithonia, GA 30058 770-484-9600		Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. 1551 Fulewider Road Gainesville, GA 30507 770-535-2246		John D. Stephens, Inc. 272 Hurricane Shoals Road, NE. Lawrenceville, GA 30046 770-972-8000	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	Video Taping of the Pipeline Routes, Pump Station Sites, and Abandonment Areas	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02227.00	Rock Removal -Trench Rock	CY	200	\$70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 14,000.00
02270.00	Erosion Control										
02270.01	Silt Fence - Type A	LF	5,080	\$1.50	\$ 7,620.00	\$1.40	\$ 7,112.00	\$1.50	\$ 7,620.00	\$1.40	\$ 7,112.00
02270.02	Silt Fence - Type C	LF	1,880	\$2.50	\$ 4,700.00	\$2.50	\$ 4,700.00	\$2.50	\$ 4,700.00	\$2.40	\$ 4,512.00
02270.03	Stone Checkdams	EA	30	\$155.64	\$ 4,669.20	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 7,500.00
02270.04	Excelsior Matting	SY	1,350	\$3.27	\$ 4,414.50	\$2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$2.30	\$ 3,105.00
02300.00	Boring & Jacking										
02300.01	Jack and Bore Conventional-Complete with 20" Steel Casing and 10" Class 350 D.I.P. Pipe, Restrained Joints	LF	110	\$376.02	\$ 41,362.20	\$235.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$210.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$281.00	\$ 30,910.00
02300.02	Add On Charge - Jack and Bore Through Rock - Complete With 20" Steel Casing and 10" Class 350 D.I.P. Pipe, Restrained Joints.	LF	60	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 60.00	\$300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$291.00	\$ 17,460.00
02300.03	Jack and Bore Conventional - Complete with 16" Steel Casing and 8" Class 350 D.I.P. Pipe, Restrained Joints.	LF	360	\$339.49	\$ 122,216.40	\$185.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$180.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$273.00	\$ 98,280.00
02300.04	Add On Charge - Jack and Bore Through Rock - Complete with 16" Steel Casing and 8" Class 350 D.I.P. Pipe, Restrained Joints.	LF	100	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$291.00	\$ 29,100.00
02341.00	Horizontal Directional Drilling										
02341.01	Horizontal Directional Drilling Complete Including 8" Dia. SDR 11 HDPE.	LF	1,100	\$110.76	\$ 121,836.00	\$48.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$95.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$60.00	\$ 66,000.00
02341.02	Add On Charge - Horizontal Directional Drilling Through Rock -- Complete Including 8" Dia. SDR 11 HDPE.	LF	200	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 200.00	\$95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$255.00	\$ 51,000.00
02341.03	Horizontal Directional Drilling Complete Including 8" Dia. Class 350 TR Flex Restrained Joint DIP.	LF	850	\$145.27	\$ 123,479.50	\$102.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$135.00	\$ 114,750.00	\$87.00	\$ 73,950.00
02341.04	Add On Charge - Horizontal Directional Drilling Through Rock -- Complete Including 8" Dia. Class 350 TR Restrained Joint DIP.	LF	150	\$30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 150.00	\$95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$255.00	\$ 38,250.00
02601.00	Manholes										
02601.01	Standard 4'-0" Manhole Includes Base, Cone, Riser, Frame and Cover Complete, 0'-6" depth.	EA	1	\$3,186.03	\$ 3,186.03	\$5,330.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00
02601.02	Standard 5'-0" Manhole Includes Base, Cone, Riser, Frame and Cover Complete, 0'-6" Depth.	EA	2	\$3,717.20	\$ 7,434.40	\$6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
02601.03	4'-0" Manhole Installed on Existing Line Via Cut in Sheet SS-2 Includes Base, Cone, Riser, Frame and Cover Complete, 0'-6" depth.	EA	1	\$5,311.03	\$ 5,311.03	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,870.00	\$ 3,870.00
02601.04	4'-0" Manhole Additional Vertical Feet	VF	18	\$355.76	\$ 6,403.68	\$130.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$410.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$369.00	\$ 6,642.00
02601.05	5'-0" Manhole Additional Vertical Feet.	VF	22	\$433.22	\$ 9,530.84	\$240.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$510.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$518.00	\$ 11,396.00
02601.06	Connect Gravity Sewerline to Existing Manhole Sheet SS-1-Complete Including Core, Pipe, Boot, Etc.	EA	1	\$8,365.69	\$ 8,365.69	\$5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00
02660.00	Water Distribution System										
02660.01	2" Dia. SDR 13.5 PVC	LF	883	\$5.09	\$ 4,494.47	\$6.00	\$ 5,298.00	\$9.00	\$ 7,947.00	\$31.30	\$ 27,637.90
02660.02	Connect 2" Waterline to Existing 8-Inch Waterline, Including Road Bore, Casing, Saddle, Corporation Stop, Etc.	LS	1	\$8,717.97	\$ 8,717.97	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$13,645.00	\$ 13,645.00
02661.00	Reuse Water Distribution System										
02661.01	8" Dia. Class 350 DIP	LF	1,700	\$27.78	\$ 47,226.00	\$43.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$32.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$56.10	\$ 95,370.00
02661.02	2" Dia. SDR 13.5 PVC	LF	1,332	\$5.64	\$ 7,512.48	\$9.00	\$ 11,988.00	\$11.00	\$ 14,652.00	\$31.30	\$ 41,691.60
02661.03	Reuse Water Vault Per Detail PS-3 Sheet DT5, Complete.	LS	1	\$24,409.36	\$ 24,409.36	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$22,733.00	\$ 22,733.00
02661.04	Combination Air Vacuum/Air Release Valve and Manhole-Complete.	EA	1	\$3,252.00	\$ 3,252.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,490.00	\$ 3,490.00
02720.05	Connect to Ex. 12-inch Reuse Waterline with a 12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and 8" Valve-Sheet RW-2 Complete.	EA	1	\$3,142.14	\$ 3,142.14	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,376.00	\$ 3,376.00
02732.00	Sanitary Sewer Force Mains										
02732.01	12" Dia. Class 350 D.I.P. Force Main	LF	607	\$43.14	\$ 26,185.98	\$56.00	\$ 33,992.00	\$44.00	\$ 26,708.00	\$73.50	\$ 44,614.50
02732.02	10" Dia. Class 350 D.I.P. Force Main	LF	410	\$37.22	\$ 15,260.20	\$51.00	\$ 20,910.00	\$36.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$65.10	\$ 26,891.00
02732.03	8" Dia. Class 350 D.I.P. Force Main	LF	7,530	\$29.86	\$ 224,845.80	\$43.00	\$ 323,790.00	\$35.00	\$ 263,550.00	\$56.10	\$ 422,433.00
02732.04	8" Plug Valve Complete With Valve Box.	EA	4	\$1,995.94	\$ 7,983.76	\$1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$1,683.00	\$ 6,732.00
02732.05	Combo Sewage Air Vacuum/Air Release Valve and Manhole - Complete.	EA	4	\$4,036.51	\$ 16,146.04	\$7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$3,490.00	\$ 13,960.00
02732.06	Connect to Ex. 12-Inch Forcemain with Via Cut in With a 12" Tee and Two 12" Plug Valves-Sheet FM-B1-Complete	EA	3	\$6,464.31	\$ 19,392.93	\$24,200.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$9,576.00	\$ 28,728.00
02732.07	Connect to Ex. 10-Inch Forcemain with Via Cut in With a 10" Tee and Two 10" Plug Valves Sheet FM-C1-Complete.	EA	2	\$11,055.60	\$ 22,111.20	\$20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$8,274.00	\$ 16,548.00
02732.08	Connect to Ex. 10-Inch Forcemain with Via Cut in with a 10" Elbow Sheet FM-C1-Complete.	EA	1	\$7,512.19	\$ 7,512.19	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,909.00	\$ 3,909.00
02736.00	Sanitary Sewer										
02736.01	18" Dia. 115 PSI, ASTM F679, All Depths.	LF	120	\$129.81	\$ 15,577.20	\$128.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$97.90	\$ 11,748.00
02736.02	12" Dia. SDR 26, ASTM 3034, All Depths.	LF	60	\$115.15	\$ 6,909.00	\$114.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$72.20	\$ 4,332.00
02736.03	Existing Lift Station Abandonment	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
02931.00	Permanent Grassing	LF	6,759	\$2.00	\$ 13,518.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,759.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,759.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,759.00
11310.00	Submersible Sewage Pump Station										
11310.01	Pump Station "A": Duplex, Submersible Sewage Pump Station, Including Site Work, Fencing, Piping, Valves, Vaults, Wetwell, Ventsorb PE 200 S Odor Control System by Calgon Carbon Corp, All Electrical Work, Concrete Paving, SCADA, Access Road, and any Related Materials.	LS	1	\$369,595.96	\$ 369,595.96	\$396,100.00	\$ 396,100.00	\$480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$357,127.00	\$ 357,127.00
11310.02	Pump Station "B": Triplex, Submersible Sewage Pump Station, Including Site Work, Fencing, Piping, Valves, Vaults, Wetwell, Ventsorb PE 200 S Odor Control System by Calgon Carbon Corp, All Electrical Work, Concrete Paving, SCADA, Access Road, and any Related Materials.	LS	1	\$745,055.14	\$ 745,055.14	\$710,800.00	\$ 710,800.00	\$836,000.00	\$ 836,000.00	\$674,372.00	\$ 674,372.00
Attachment A	NPDES Plan Implementation	LS	1	\$4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,114,727.29		\$ 2,114,859.00		\$ 2,285,721.00		\$ 2,328,434.00

***INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED**

NORTHEAST GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER SEWER PROJECT
FOR THE TOWN OF BRASELTON, GEORGIA
RECEIVED JANUARY 23, 2014

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Griffin Brothers, Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		Mid-South Builders, Inc. 7057 Maddox Road Lithonia, GA 30058 770-484-9600		Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. 1551 Fulewider Road Gainesville, GA 30507 770-535-2246		John D. Stephens, Inc. 272 Hurricane Shoals Road, NE. Lawrenceville, GA 30046 770-972-8000	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02661.01A	8" Dia. C900 PVC Reuse, DR 18	LF	1,700	\$21.12	\$35,904.00	\$34.50	\$58,650.00	\$25.00	\$42,500.00	\$50.00	\$85,000.00
02732.01A	12" Dia. C900 PVC Force Main, DR 18	LF	607	\$32.22	\$19,557.54	\$46.60	\$28,286.20	\$38.00	\$23,066.00	\$66.00	\$40,062.00
02732.02A	10" Dia. C900 PVC Force Main, DR 18	LF	410	\$27.25	\$11,172.50	\$41.40	\$16,974.00	\$32.00	\$13,120.00	\$57.00	\$23,370.00
02732.03A	8" Dia. C900 PVC Force Main, DR 18.	LF	7,530	\$20.95	\$157,753.50	\$34.50	\$259,785.00	\$25.00	\$188,250.00	\$50.00	\$376,500.00

TOTAL BID FOR THE NORTHEAST GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER SEWER PROJECT:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Town of Braselton, Georgia on January 23, 2014 at 3:00 p.m.

Zack Bryan, P.E.
Engineering Management, Inc.

